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Prod.
Year

Mine
ID

Subunit Coal
Production

Annual
Hrs.

Sum of
Avg.
Annual
Emp.*

2019

2019

2019

2018

2018

2018

2017

2017

2017

2016

2016

2016

2015

2015

2015

2014

2014

2014

2013

2013

2013

2012

2012

2012

2011

2011

2011

2010

2010

3609477

3609477

3609477

3609477

3609477

3609477

3609477

3609477

3609477

3609477

3609477

3609477

3609477

3609477

3609477

3609477

3609477

3609477

3609477

3609477

3609477

3609477

3609477

3609477

3609477

3609477

3609477

3609477

3609477

01

02

Total

01

02

Total

01

02

Total

01

02

Total

01

02

Total

01

02

Total

01

02

Total

01

02

Total

01

02

Total

01

02

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

110 001 31 528 27

0 3 489 3

110 001 35 017 30

171 039 43 437 20

0 5 940 3

171 039 49 377 23

201 182 42 032 16

0 6 175 2

201 182 48 207 18

160 836 32 046 16

0 4 593 2

160 836 36 639 18

184 062 50 659 23

0 7 509 4

184 062 58 168 27

362 157 94 142 43

0 11 144 5

362 157 105 286 48

369 975 97 227 42

0 11 590 5

369 975 108 817 47

355 250 90 436 41

0 11 413 5

355 250 101 849 46

359 948 81 470 35

0 11 378 5

359 948 92 848 40

319 349 70 012 30

0 10 755 5



.

2/2

Prod.
Year

Mine
ID

Subunit Coal
Production

Annual
Hrs.

Sum of
Avg.
Annual
Emp.*

2010

2009

2009

2009

2008

2008

2008

3609477

3609477

3609477

3609477

3609477

3609477

3609477

Total

01

02

Total

01

02

Total

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

319 349 80 767 35

95 375 20 335 19

0 4 217 4

95 375 24 552 23

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0


